INSTRUCTIONS — REPAIR KIT 032887
FOR SERIES 1700

This sheet lists the contents of your repair kit and shows the part locations.

Kit Contents for 032887

Item Part No.

1

©O© 00N Ol WN

el ol
W N RO

024146
038920
053901
049205
049182
066626
048791
034675
049195
054160
042311
053917
053918

Description

Diaphragm

Lock Nut, 5/16-18 Hex

Hex Washer, 12-24 x 1/2

Ring, Square Cut, 6-1/4 x 6-7/16, Buna
Ring, Square Cut, 2.99ID/099/151
Valve Assembly

Retainer Spring

Liner Bearing

O-Ring, 5/8 x 7/8, Buna-N

Shaft Seal

Cotter Pin, 3/32 x % Chisel
Screw, 1/4-20 x 3/4

Screw, 1/4-20 x 1

017852 Rev. 1089



017852 Rev. 1089



